South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 12:06:56 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4734 General Bill, By Howard, Cobb-Hunter, Gourdine, Kennedy, Harvin, Lee, J.H. Neal, Lourie, Ott, Weeks,
Jennings, Coleman and Whipper
Similar (S 0981, H 4770)
Summary: Nomination of judicial candidates

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 2-19-10, 2-19-20, 2-19-35, 2-19-70, AND 2-19-80, ALL AS AMENDED, AND SECTION
2-19-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, ALL RELATING TO THE JUDICIAL MERIT SELECTION
COMMISSION, ALL SO AS TO CHANGE THE COMMISSION'S PROCESS FOR NOMINATING JUDICIAL CANDIDATES
FROM THE NOMINATION OF THREE CANDIDATES TO THE RELEASE OF A LIST OF ALL QUALIFIED CANDIDATES TO
THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY AND TO PROVIDE FURTHER CONFORMING CHANGES.

02/11/04
02/11/04
02/12/04

03/24/04
03/31/04
04/01/04
04/05/04
04/14/04
04/14/04
04/14/04
04/14/04
04/14/04

04/14/04
04/14/04
04/15/04
04/15/04
04/20/04
04/20/04
05/26/04
05/27/04
05/27/04
05/27/04
05/27/04
06/02/04
06/03/04

House
House
House

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cobb-Hunter, Gourdine, Kennedy, Harvin, Lee,
J.H.Neal, Lourie, Ott, Weeks

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Jennings
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Coleman
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-45
Scrivener's error corrected

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Whipper

Debate interrupted HJ-59

Amended HJ-73

Objection by Rep. Martin and Cotty HJ-83

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Duncan, Lloyd, Rivers, Moody-Lawrence, Miller, Merrill, EH Pitts,
Kennedy, Pinson and Emory HJ-83

Read second time HJ-118

Roll call Yeas-66 Nays-39 HJ-118

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-33

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-4

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-246

Read second time SJ-246

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-246
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-64
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-21

Page 1 of 1



