South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 12:06:56 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4734 General Bill, By Howard, Cobb-Hunter, Gourdine, Kennedy, Harvin, Lee, J.H. Neal, Lourie, Ott, Weeks, Jennings, Coleman and Whipper

Similar (S 0981, H 4770)

06/03/04

House

Summary: Nomination of judicial candidates

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 2-19-10, 2-19-20, 2-19-35, 2-19-70, AND 2-19-80, ALL AS AMENDED, AND SECTION 2-19-90, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, ALL RELATING TO THE JUDICIAL MERIT SELECTION COMMISSION, ALL SO AS TO CHANGE THE COMMISSION'S PROCESS FOR NOMINATING JUDICIAL CANDIDATES FROM THE NOMINATION OF THREE CANDIDATES TO THE RELEASE OF A LIST OF ALL QUALIFIED CANDIDATES TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY AND TO PROVIDE FURTHER CONFORMING CHANGES.

02/11/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
02/11/04	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12
02/12/04	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cobb-Hunter, Gourdine, Kennedy, Harvin, Lee,
		J.H.Neal, Lourie, Ott, Weeks
03/24/04	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Jennings
03/31/04	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Coleman
04/01/04	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-45
04/05/04		Scrivener's error corrected
04/14/04	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Whipper
04/14/04	House	Debate interrupted HJ-59
04/14/04	House	Amended HJ-73
04/14/04	House	Objection by Rep. Martin and Cotty HJ-83
04/14/04	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Duncan, Lloyd, Rivers, Moody-Lawrence, Miller, Merrill, EH Pitts,
		Kennedy, Pinson and Emory HJ-83
04/14/04	House	Read second time HJ-118
04/14/04	House	Roll call Yeas-66 Nays-39 HJ-118
04/15/04	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-33
04/15/04		Scrivener's error corrected
04/20/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
04/20/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
05/26/04	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
05/27/04		Scrivener's error corrected
05/27/04	Senate	Amended SJ-246
05/27/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-246
05/27/04	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-246
06/02/04	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-64

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-21